Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the aπached original documents or copy thereof				
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Glynwed International PLC	Name: Aga Foodservice Group PLC				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: Headland House New Coventry Road City Sheldon, Berningham Country United Kingdom Zip B26 3AZ				
Corporation-State x Other United Kingdom Public Limited Company					
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship:				
3 Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:				
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:				
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Corporation-State				
Other:	x Other: United Kingdom Public Limited Company				
Execution Date: March 12, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a gomestic representative designation is attached (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) agached? Yes x No				
4 Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)					
A. Trademark Application No (s): 76/182008 Additional numbers attached?	B Trademark Registration No.(s) Yes x No				
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	e 6 Total Number of applications and 1 registrations involved				
Name: Thomas V Smurzynski LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address Atty Dkt. FHW-067	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
Street Address: 28 State Street	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
	Deposit account number: 12-0080				
City Boston State. MA Zip 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	SE THIS SPACE				
9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Thomas V. Smurzynski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature // Date				
I nereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile tran (703) 308-5995, on the date shown below	smitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no				
Dated: November 6, 2003 Signature Signature	(Thomas V. Smurzynski)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0343

FA	X	TR	AN	SN	AIS	SI	O	N
----	---	----	----	----	------------	----	---	---

November 6, 2003 DATE:

76/182008 Serial Number PTO IDENTIFIER:

Registration Number

Glynwed Pipe Systems Limited Applicant/Owner:

USPTO PTAS System MESSAGE TO:

(703) 306-5995 FAX NUMBER:

FROM: LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Thomas V. Smurzynski

(617) 227-7400 PHONE:

Attorney Dkt. #: FHW-067

3 PAGES (Including Cover Sheet):

RECORDED: 11/06/2003

CONTENTS:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only (1 page); and

Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 12-0080.

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (617) 227-7400 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

28 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Telephone: (617) 227-7400 Facsimile: (617) 742-4214

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0344